GAM Can.
GAM Rack & Pinion
For more information, call us toll-free at 888-GAM-7117  |  Visit www.gamweb.com for 2-D and 3-D Drawings2
GAM Rack & Pinion
The GAM Helical Rack and Pinion series, along with our
broad gearbox offering, provide a complete linear solution. Use
our motion control engineering expertise to select the rack and
pinion and match it with the right gearbox for your application.

Pitch
(mm)
D4
(mm)
W1
(mm)
W2
(mm)
L3
(mm)
L4
(mm)
x
Shift
Coefficient
PHGH-20-15-S16-06 N16x0.8x18x7H 38.2 16 25 31.831 34.200 20 26 32 11 26.5 0.59
PHGH-20-18-S22-06 N22x1.25x16x7H 44.2 22 30 38.197 40.200 25 26 33 12 27.5 0.50
PHGH-20-23-S32-06 N32x1.25x24x7H 54.8 32 40 48.808 50.800 35 26 34 13 27 0.50
PHGH-30-20-S40-06 N40x2x18x7H 72.4 40 55 63.662 66.400 45 31 51 20 41 0.46
PHGH-40-20-S55-06 N55x2x26x7H 96.08 55 75 84.883 88.080 60 41 54 20 44 0.40
Specifications
Type Code
Module
(M)

(mm)
D3 Pitch
(mm)
D4
(mm)
W1
(mm)
W2
(mm)
L1
(mm)
k
(mm)
h
(mm)
PHGH-20-18-K16-06 42.4 16 25 38.20 25 28 34.5 29 5 18.3
PHGH-20-20-K22-06 46.4 22 36 42.44 30 28 42.5 37 6 24.8
PHGH-20-30-K32-06 67.7 32 55 63.66 45 28 66 59 10 35.3
PHGH-30-22-K40-06 76 40 62 70.03 50 28 93 83 12 43.3
Specifications
Type Code
Module
(M)

D5
Bolt Circle
(mm)
D6
(mm) k6
D7
(mm)
W1
(mm)
W2
(mm)
L1
(mm)
L2
(mm)
PHGH-20-16-W050-06 1 37.95 33.953 50 31.5 6.6 26 41 8.5 5
PHGH-20-19-W063-06 2 44.30 40.319 63 40 6.6 26 41 8.5 5
PHGH-30-16-W080-06 3 56.90 50.930 80 50 9 32.5 52.5 12 5
PHGH-30-19-W080-06 3 66.50 60.479 80 50 9 32.5 52.5 12 5
PHGH-40-10-W125-06 3 92.90 84.883 125 80 11 45 70 15 6
Specifications
Type Code
Module
(M)
No. of
Teeth (z)
D5 Bolt Circle
ISO 9409 Flange
(mm)
Travel per
Rotation
(mm)
Max Feed
Force
(kN)
Mounting
Distance
(mm) Fig Use with GAM Gearbox
PHGH-20-16-W50-06 2 16 50 106.67 14.8 38.98 1 SPH-F-075 / DS-F-055 / DS-F-075
PHGH-20-19-W63-06 2 19 63 126.67 15.7 42.16 2 SPH-F-100 / DS-F-090
PHGH-30-16-W80-06 3 16 80 160.00 27.7 51.46 3 SPH-F-140 / EPL-F-140 / DS-F-115
PHGH-30-19-W80-06 3 19 80 190.00 29.5 56.24 3 DS-F-140
PHGH-40-20-W125-06 4 20 125 266.67 55.5 77.44 3 DS-F-190
Pinion Series Module (M)
Number of
Teeth (z)
Pinion

D5
Bolt Circle
 (mm)
D6
(mm)
D7
(mm)
W1
(mm)
L1
(mm)
L2
(mm)
x
Shift Coefficient
PHGH-20-26-B31.5-06 1 60.80 55.174 56.800 31.5 20 5.5 26 14 3 0.4065
PHGH-20-33-B050-06 1 75.60 70.028 71.599 50 31.5 6.6 26 12 3 0.3928
PHGH-20-40-B063-06 2 90.40 84.883 86.400 63 40 6.6 26 12 3 0.3792
Specifications
Type Code
Module
(M)
No. of
Teeth (z)
D5 Bolt Circle
(ISO 9409 Flange)
(mm)
Travel per
Rotation
(mm)
Max Feed
Force
(kN)
Mounting
Distance
(mm) Figure Use with GAM Gearbox
PHGH-20-26-B31.5-06 2 26 31.5 173.334 13.4 50.40 1
EPL-F-064 / EPR-F-064
DS-F-055
PHGH-20-33-B50-06 2 33 50 220.000 18.4 57.80 1 EPL-F-090 / EPR-F-090
PHGH-20-40-B63-06 2 40 63 266.667 14.8 65.20 2 EPL-F-110 / EPR-F-110
Pinion Series Module
Number of
Teeth
Pinion

Specifications
Type Code
Module
(M)
No. of
Teeth (z)
D1 Shaft Diameter
(mm)
Travel per Rotation
(mm)
Max Feed Force
(kN)
Mounting Distance
(mm)
Use with GAM Gearbox
PHGH-20-15-D20-06 2 15 20 100.00 11.1 39.10 DS-H-055
PHGH-20-18-D25-06 2 18 25 120.00 11.9 42.10 DS-H-075
PHGH-20-23-D30-06 2 23 30 153.33 12.9 47.40 DS-H-090
PHGH-30-20-D40-06 3 20 40 200.00 22.2 59.20 DS-H-115
PHGH-40-20-D55-06 4 20 55 266.67 39.1 79.04 DS-H-140
PHGH-40-20-D70-06 4 20 70 266.67 39.1 79.04 DS-H-190
Pinion Series Module (M)
Number of
Teeth (z)
Pinion